OP \$115.00 3584764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653634

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| BENJAMIN E. HAGLUND | | 05/19/2021 | AGENT FOR THE HOLDERS: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MANA PRODUCTS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 32-02 QUEENS BOULEVARD |
| City: | LONG ISLAND CITY |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11101 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3584764 | ATMOSPHERE |
| Registration Number: | 3276046 | HUSH |
| Registration Number: | 3917529 | PROFOUND BEAUTY |
| Registration Number: | 2851782 | PROFOUND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: idefrancesco@hillwallack.com

Correspondent Name: Jason L DeFrancesco

Address Line 1: 21 Roszel Rd.

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jason DeFrancescoSIGNATURE:/Jason DeFrancesco/DATE SIGNED:06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Haglund Release#page1.tif source=Haglund Release#page2.tif source=Haglund Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0908

900623347

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 19th day of May, 2021, by BENJAMIN E. HAGLUND, as agent ("Agent") for the holders under the Note (as defined in the TM Security Agreement), in favor of MANA PRODUCTS, INC. ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks), dated August 31, 2020 executed by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "<u>TM Security Agreement</u>").

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0909 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Sc. Elfan Cm. D Benjamin E. Haglund, no his capacity as Agent

and not in his individual capacity

SCHEDULE I Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/14/2021

| OWNER | TRADEMARK | COUNTRY CLASS | CLASS APPING APPIDATE | APP DATE | REC.NO REC. DATE STATUS | MEC. DATE | STATES |
|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|-------------------------|------------|------------|
| Mana Products, Inc. | ATMOSPHERE | United States of America | 3 78840834 | Mar-19-2006 | 3584764 | Mar-3-2009 | Registered |
| Mana Products, Inc. | НОЅН | United States of America | 3 78244420 | May-1-2003 | 3276046 | Aug-7-2007 | Registered |
| Mana Products, Inc. | PROFOUND BEAUTY | United States of America | 3 77621161 | Nov-24-2008 | 3917529 | Feb-8-2011 | Registered |
| Mana Products, Inc. | PROFOUND | United States of America | 3 76976345 | Apr-2-2002 | 2851782 | Jun-8-2004 | Registered |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0911